D1813 TKIM TC-00003080/60612 TKIM/91708 TIIM TC-00001624/D0505CB MSIM X-0448/  No.2262-1/7
53002RM (KT)/72098HA (KT)/8109MO/5137TA, TS
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
December, 2013
2SA1552/2SC4027
Bipolar Transistor
(–)160V, (–)1.5A, Low VCE(sat) (PNP)NPN Single TP/TP-FA

hFE 140 to 280 200 to 400
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SA1552S-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SA1552S-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SA1552T-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SA1552T-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC4027S-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SC4027S-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC4027T-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SC4027T-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SA1552S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SA1552S-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SA1552T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SA1552T-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC4027S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SC4027S-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC4027T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SC4027T-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free